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I NEW LIFE MASTERS J 
Bonnie Schultz Bill Wetterhahn 

Cynthia Davitt Robert Jiobu 

Sylvia Lilley Adele Gottlieb 

lshaq Y Al·Qutub Fred Gottlieb 

Rick Hobart Nalita Hall 

Eric Schulz 

BARRY CRANE TOP 500 ] 

#108 Walter Johnson 896 Points 

, JOHN DAVIS TROPHY 

Most ma$t!i;rpolnts, 2009 COBA sectionals by Non LM 

Ted Dor,JJ1 21 Points 

Most masterpoints, 2009 COBA sectionals 

Siraj Haji 65 Points 

SPECIAL AWARDS 

Service Award TBA 



,----

ACE OF CLUBS STANDINGS 
0 - 5 Masterpoints 

1 Judith Auei 39 
2 Rex Levering 32 
3 Richard Risser 23 

5 - 20 Masterpoints 
1 Bipin Tandon 44 
2 Prakash Mulchandani 32 
3 David Wagner 25 

20 - 50 Masterpoints 
1 Diane Hilt 38 
2 Janelle Courtright 33 
3 Diane McDaniel 21 

50 -100 Masterpoints 
1 Mary Lynn Zwald 52 
2 Vincia Martin 40 
3 Kathy Robertson 33 

100 - 200 Masterpoints 
1 lshaq Al-Qutub 106 
2 Yvonne McNabb 53 
3 Dace Sprecher/Howard Sprecher 45 

200 - 300 Masterpoints 
1 Eileen Erwin 75 
2 Robert Jiobu 65 
3 Cecile Shapiro 53 

300 - 500 Masterpolnts 
1 Pat Cowan 83 
2 Eric Schulz 71 
3 Cynthia Davitt 59 

500 - 1000 Masterpoints 
1 Jerome Williams 127 
2 Anita Osmer 84 
3 Tom Fletcher 82 

1000 -2500 Masterpoints 
1 Norma Nickoloff 134 
2 Judy Zimmerman 118 
3 Dean Ishida 118 

2500 - 5000 Masterpoints 
1 Phyllis Allmacher 128 
2 Cheryl Schneider 125 
3 Robert Herold 122 

5000 - 7500 Masterpoints 
1 William Lipton 200 
2 George St. Pierre 196 
3 Ken Eichenbaum 103 

7500 -10000 Masterpolnts 
1 Anita Torrence 86 
2 Jim Bachelder 53 

10000+ Masterpoints 
1 Jim Reiman 13 
2 Richard Rudolph 3 



COBA LIFEMASTERS 12/31 /09 
1 Ji• Rdma• 18,~ U John Hosterman 1,715 121 Judith Krosooff 1,018 181 Jill Moore 696 2A1 Dieter Drosce 509 
2 llid<Rwdolpb 10,311 82 Marty Lobdell 1,713 122 Dine Hon! 1,003 182 Brian Sadl 694 :M:I EricSc:•Dlz 509 
I Jim Badl<ldcr 10.168 a Themas Adams 1,708 121 Roy Hobson 1,001 182 Richard Boyer 691 243 Start Col< 505 
4 Mita Torratt 8,048 M Mark Bwlimore 1,697 124 Pe1tr Konta 971 1114 Helen Payne 68S 244 PatCewaa 503 
& Kea 7,793 8& Bob Drayer 1,682 125 Aleta Cktuvron1 966 185 Richard Dank• 685 245 Patricia 501 
e Woller 7,191 ee Noll Butcher 1,673 128 Marjorie Harkins 966 188 Manha Rull 682 248 Lajos Szabo 490 
7 Hany 7,046 87 Roger Walton 1,673 127 Alice lltobe"I 945 187 Sylvla Lilley 680 247 Monie Mees 487 
e WilUam UpbNI 6,388 68 Karen Smith 1,658 1211 Daniel Koaney 933 288 James Morrow 680 248 Manha Phillips 486 
I G<orc• SLl'ie<n 5,919 U Loi! Crawford 1,644 129 Merrilee Posson 914 189 Phil Klep 675 2A91-islowy 481 

10 BartliReyer S,059 70 DarreU HaU 1,640 Uo Sandy Rilchie 921 190 K.albryn Fal'}'IIO'Wski 668 250 Sharoa Harper 480 
5,013 T1 Manha Conroy 1,635 111 Bu.,, Statto.,, 1 913 191 K.anli Chand• . 667 251 S .. Mnllen 475 

12 GreiPoltl 4,955 72 Sbao Au 1,624 132 Bernice Wu,e rom 918 192 John Lester 665 252 Marilyn Kiep 466 
U Ellea Royer 4,898 73 Bob Sluc:key 1,1567 133 Nickie Lecroae 912 193 LuciUe Gabel 656 253 Carol Loag 465 
1.4 Richard Rhoad 4,838 74 Martha Reichenbach 1,579 134 Anita Osmer J 907 194 Harl}' Gathers 655 254 Jam,s CaldweD 465 
15 Cheryl Schneider 4,783 75 Manha Steveosc,n 1,571 13S Suman Agarwa 897 19& Edith Heise 652 255 Lola Mamas 464 
18 K.Uey 4,598 78 Margaret Miller 1,538 UeS.Wea 895 198 lbomos Pbillips 644 2641 Stn• 461 
17 4,518 77 Sally Ross 1,537 137 Paula 1\1.,.iager 892 197 Arthur Beach 644 257 David Dil .. p 460 
s.aTenyJames 4,436 78 K.albleen Delong 1,512 13a Richard Seyler 880 198 Marian Shemberg 640 258 Gary Blattaer 449 
19 Phyllis Allmacher 4,197 79Williamlu 1,496 139 Tom Fletcher 876 199 Harry Wickstrom 639 259 Cy,nhla Davitt 446 
20 Lloyd VanVliet 4,142 80 John Moberg 1,489 1AO Nancy Vrona 861 200 Gene Owen 638 280 D...,. MoullOa 444 
21 Cum, Kopp 4,136 11 Robert Meckstroth 1,444 1.41 Tom Rauch 8156 201 Philip Young 638 281 Kevin Cadmas 438 
22 Mal}'Ourch 4,043 82 Lenore Smart 1,428 142 Milly Kristofferson 857 202 Edward Meyers 636 282 MartiA Curtis 436 
23 Brad Hollsberry 4,032 83 Alice Vivian 1,419 '-43 Marilyn Hau 849 203 Michael Knsaoff 632 283 Jackie Wbite 432 
21 Siraj Haji 3,621 84 Jim Adams 1,402 144 Eileen Huskey 824 204 Diaah Williams 630 284 K.ay VeraiWoa 432 
25 Joyce Pean 3,150 85 Sally Eggleston 1,402 145 Richan! Comstock 817 205 Mike Houchard 626 285 Rida Taps 413 
28 Bob Herold 3,142 86 Nan Novotny 1,401 148 John Beach 815 208 Marge Ijams 619 288 Sally Eildeberry 410 
27 C- Eilcleberry 3,085 87 Janice Hearon 1,399 1.47 Sandra Simpson 810 207 Wilhelmina Szabo 618 217 Tamara Moulton 403 
28 Bales 2,962 88Mik,,Hill 1,396 148 Carlson Yost 805 208 Linda Rice 614 288 A Susan Pietrzak 401 
29 Roy Bald"in 2,827 89 Betty Stal}' 1,383 1A9 James Darns 805 209 Elizabeth Drake 607 2a9 Judidl Kailtle 401 30 Sud ... r 2,746 90 Rnlb VaaVliet 1,379 UO Marjorie Urban 804 210 Nancy Qaillia 1566 270 K.alby Kriu 400 31 David Spiller 2,699 91 Fron Shough 14,376 151. Larry Jones 799 211. Elaine Luth.man 602 271 RabertTbom- l98 
32 Riclaanl Ancelou 2,672 92 Margaret Galbttadl 1,358 U2 Barbara lmer 794 212 Carlos Dapler 598 272 Robert S:,aczak 396 
33 Eliz:abetb Co• 2,612 93 Gal}' Shade 1,357 183 Jameo Caple 786 213 Ruth Moloney 594 273 Peggy Disbop 388 
34 Km Allmacber 2,572 94 Mae Hill 1,333 154 Margaret Gutmann 782 21A George Huskey 583 274 Robert Jiebu 387 
35 Stubbe 2,566 95 Gayne Gunderson 1,304 :lS& Eleanor Gay 775 215 Linda Houchard 581 27& Judith 383 
38 Bruce Brian 2,347 98 Mary Skanril 1,195 :l.&8 Dorothy Kell 771 218 Harold Wossentrom 577 278 Dwi~I Larcomb 383 37 Edidl Konla 2,305 97 Ano Gunderson 1,275 '-57 John Rexford 764 217 Tiu Husted 575 277 Soc BiJltel 381 
311 Lomino Miller 2,254 98 Janet Engberg 1,272 '-158 Donald Rubea 754 218 Candia, Misenheimer 574 278-'-Laeldca~ l79 39 Jay Albrigbl 2,248 99 Judith Boru> 1,270 169 Rhoda Rubea 752 219 James Deleone 569 279 Barban l79 40 Emmy Hejl l,106 '-00 Joann Peters 1,161 180 Waller Wallll•r 752 220 Dennis Day 561 280 Oscar Ogg l66 41 Fronk Cordray 2,178 101. Martha Landenberger 1,254 111 Lloyd Daanor 751 222. Esther R-es 558 281 Richard Hobart 359 42 Joe Barnard 2,173 '-02 Lee Caryer 1,132 162 Luci Secord 746 222 Doaaa Joseph 570 282 Sasao Thompson l58 43 Slieoc-Huc Wang 2,165 103 Virginia Jon,s 1,186 163 Joan Klitch 745 223 Donna Walla" 555 283 James Bishel l57 44 Howard Sanden 2,132 2.04 Jane Beck I, 178 U4 John Adams 738 224 James Griffith 553 2114 Erik Peanon 354 4& Joaane Wesliagbouse l,118 '-05 Bili Heaneke 1,177 18& Ruth Bond 734 225 William Harmon Jr. 553 285 lsb1q Al-Qutub 35:J 48 l1bida 2,115 '-OIi Tiberia Ungareana 1,174 188 John Reger 733 228 Nancy Deanne 547 21111 Carol Scott l51 47 Deanis Sharpe 2,071 107 John Westinghouse 1,153 187 Oayton Rose 731 227 Scott SleagaU 545 287 Christiane Edmoosoa l44 48 Jody Zimmerman 2,028 '-08 Robert Schmid! 1,132 '-118 Dick McCumber 730 228 Sherry McAnlle 533 21111 Virginia Sanders l38 49 G Stanley Harmon 1,993 109 Glou Chun:b 1,117 169 Michael Gladfe;r 725 229 Steve McCafferty 531 289 James Peck 3l6 BO Raymoad DeColibus 1,977 110 Frank Engberg 1,112 170 Mal}' Jane Gia ieller 725 230 Nancy Moore 528 290 Helen Kiaderman ll5 &1 Barbara Bates 1,946 111 Cleo Crabtree 1,104 171GlenFo• 721 231 Janel Rigelman 527 291. Patcll l29 52 IC.area Aacdoa 1,945 112 Ona Shannoa 1,082 172 Donald Barricj 719 232 Shirley Orth 525 292 Bill 316 &3 Rudi Forsha 1,911 113 Giseb Meclutrodl 1,075 173 Kris Krisloffe . D 719 233 Mary Conlny 513 213 Donald Rose 316 54 JeaDDe Martin 1,902 11.4 Sara Ana Leach 1,067 174 Gloria Kinaalrd 717 234 Tina Pierce 522 294 lbomu Hickey lll 611 Sheryl Langner 1,884 11$ Gloria Sc:hoeider 1,063 17& Ira Hattenbach 710 235 Bonnie Schultz 520 295 Norbert Nissimov 310 &II Karma Zoss 1,879 1.18 Eric IC.aha 1,054 178 Denver Queen 708 238 James Hedden 520 298 
57 Lee Kibler 1,855 U7 Saro Danke 1,054 177 Martin Seltzer 699 237 Carol Lanr,shaw 518 217 58 RickSbaw 1,805 :U8 Helen 0o11'Unl 1,051 178 Nina Bluvtl 698 238 Dana Mallen 514 298 59 Nonna Sch-berger 1,763 1.19 Judie Colwell 1,050 179 Patricia Pu 698 239 John Erjavec 513 299 eo Norma Nickoloff 1,717 120 Jerome Wllllams 1,021 1110 William Thoma, 696 240 Margaret Youngblood 512 300 
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[ MINI - McKENNEY STANDINGS 

Judith Auer 
Rex Levering 
Janet Levering 

0 - 5 Masterpoints 

5 - 20 Masterpolnts 
Bipin Tandon 
Dennis Tomlinson 
Prakash Mulchandani 

20 - 50 Masterpoints 
Diane Hilt 
Giles Martin 
Janelle Courtright 

50 - 100 Masterpoints 
Mary Lynn Zwald 
Vincia Martin 
Kathy Robertson 

100 - 200 Masterpoints 
lshaq AJ-Qutub 
Doug Millsap 
Yvonne McNabb 

200 - 300 Masterpoints 
Robert Jiobu 
Eileen Erwin 
Mabel Sturdivant 

300 - 500 Masterpoints 
Eric Schulz 
Cynthia Davitt 
Pat Cowan 

500 - 1000 Masterpoints 
Jerome Williams 
Suman Agarwal 
Kanti Chavada 

1000 - 2500 Masterpoints 
EmmyHaji 
Jim Adams 
Norma Nickoloff 

2500 - 5000 Masterpoints 
Siraj Haji 
Cheryl Schneider 
Doug Simson 

5000 - 7500 Masterpoints 
Walter Johnson 
George St. Pierre 
Bill Lipton 

7500 -10000 Masterpoints 
Jim Bachelder 
Anita Torrence 

Jim Reiman 
Richard Rudolph 

10000+ Masterpoints 

118 
51 
29 

57 
40 
39 

69 
53 
46 

113 
93 
70 

179 
118 
93 

132 
114 
91 

209 
116 
115 

253 
185 
139 

279 
220 
201 

362 
333 
258 

896 
467 
304 

329 
290 

389 
183 



c.o.a.A. TOP 25 

1. Walter Johnson 896 14.Joyce Penn 
2. George St. Pierre 467 15.Jim Adams 
3.Jim Reiman 389 16. Sudheer Pimputkar 
4. Si raj Haji 362 17. Eric Schulz 
5. Cheryl Schneider 333 18.Norma Nickoloff 
6. Jim Bachelder 329 19.Judy Zimmerman 
7. William Lipton 304 20. Mary Skavaril 
a.Anita Torrence 290 21. Suman Agarwal 
9.Emmy Haji 279 22. Richard Rudolph 

10.Ken Eichenbaum 269 23. lshaq AI-Qutub 
11. Doug Simson 258 ·24. Roy Baldwin 
12. Jerome Williams 253 25. Charles Kopp 
13. Joe Reeves 240 

2009 c.o.a.A. BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

John Fleeman 
Bob Jiobu 
Mary Lynn Zwald 
Suman Agarwal 
Jeanne Griffin 

(vacant) 

lshaq AI-Qutub 
Pat Bacher 
Eileen Erwin 
Fred Gottlieb 

President 
Vk-::e President 
RtM~-. Secretary 
CctL Secretary 
'fre.~:Surer 
immed, Past Pres. 

Russell Peffers 
Cheryl Schneider 
Marian Shemberg 
Skip Williams 

Non-Board Positions 

Bill Lipton 
Rich Taps 
John Stubbe 

Unit Auditor 
Unit Counsel 
Unit Recorder 

I 
228 
220 
211 
209 
201 
196 
191 
185 
183 
179 
178 
176 
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